©2020 Pro-face.  All rights reserved.  Specifications may change without notice.
Datasheet
10.1" Panel Industrial Computer
PS5501W
Model: PS5000 Series,
CPU: Atom™ E3827 1.75 GHz
100 - 240 Vac / 24 Vdc
PS5501W Slim Industrial PC

Datasheet
DS-PS5501(E)
External Dimensions Ordering Information
P S - 5 5 0 1 W - A - * - * *
Panel Cut Dimensions
Optional Items
Part Number Description
PFXZPPDSP102 Screen Protection Sheet for 10" Wide (5pcs)
PFXZPPWG102 Gasket for W10.1" (1 pcs)
PFXAPPAF12P2 Installation fastener for PS5000
PFXZPSADVS102 VESA mounting kit
Industrial
Personal
Computer Cut-out
A B C R
10" Wide 274.6 ±0.7 mm
(10.81 ±0.03 in.)
193.8 ±0.4 mm
(7.63 ±0.02 in.)
2 to 6 mm
(0.08 to 0.23 in.)
5 mm
(0.20 in.)
Form Factor ..................................... Slim Type Panel PC Atom
Product Generation ........................ Second Generation
Panel PC and Modular Displays .... 501W: Slim Type Panel PC 10” Widescreen
Box PC ............................................. N: None (S-Panel)
CPU .................................................. A: Atom™ E3827 1.75 GHz
Power Supply .................................. D: DC
Memory ............................................ 4G: 4 GB
Operating System ........................... None
   WES7: WES7 Premium SP1 64bit En MUI
   W764: Win7 Ultimate FES SP1 64bit En MUI
   WE8: Win8.1 Industry 64bit En MUI
   W732: WES Win7 32bit En MUI
   W1064A: Windows 10 ioT Enterprise 64bit MUI
Main Storage Device ...................... None
   CF32: CFast 32GB
   CF32E: CFast 32GB with expansion kit
   SHDE: HDD 500GB with expansion kit
   HHDE: HDD 1TB with expansion kit
   SSD8E: SSD 128GB with expansion kit
   SSD24E: SSD 240GB with expansion kit
   EXA: Expansion kit only
Optional Interfaces  ........................ None
   NV: Interface - NVRAM
   485X2: Interface - 2 x RS422/485 Isolated
   485X4: Interface - 4 x RS422/485
   232X2: Interface - 2 x RS232 Isolated
   232X4: Interface - 4 x RS232
   IO: Interface - 16DI / 8DO
   CO: Interface - 2x CanOpen CanBus
   PF: Interface - Profibus DP Master with NVRAM
   ETH: Interface - 1xEth. Gigabit IEEE1588 for IPC
   USBX2: Interface - 2 x USB 3.0
  CL: Interface - 1x GPRS/GSM
  AUP: Interface - Audio (PCIe)
  ECAT: Interface - EtherCAT
Secondary Storage  ........................ N: None
   CF16: CFast 16GB
   SHD: HDD 500GB
   HHD: HDD 1TB
   SSD8: SSD 80GB
   SSD16: SSD 160GB
   SSD24: SSD 240GB
Software .......................................... None
  WGP: WinGP
  HMIS Remote HMI Server
  WGPHMIS: WinGP + Remote HMI Server
  OPN15: BLUE Open Studio Runtime 1.5K tags
  OPN40: BLUE Open Studio Runtime 4K tags
  OPN32: BLUE Open Studio Runtime 32K tags
  OPN64: BLUE Open Studio Runtime 64K tags